OF \$40.00.00 85949430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI213902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mack & Schuhle, Inc.		04/29/2024	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ALDI Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1200 N. Kirk Road	
City:	ity: Batavia	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60510	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4645978	PETIT CHOCOLAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6302322889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6302322880

Email: trademarks@smithlandmeier.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Vincent J. Elders

Address Line 1: 309 Hamilton Street, Suite E
Address Line 4: Geneva, ILLINOIS 60134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22263.813
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT ELDERS
SIGNATURE:	VINCENT ELDERS
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark.Petit Chocolat#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0827

900853106

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas MACK & SCHUHLE, INC.
(name of assignor)
of 104 CRANDON BLVD, SUITE 402, KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149
(address)
Owns trademark reg.# 4645978 or serial no#
v. scriut non,
Word Mark PETIT CHOCOLAT
Whereas ALDI INC.
(name of assignee)
of 1200 N. KIRK ROAD, BATAVIA, IL 60510
(address)
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in not to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the rademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the vares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. How therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
The state of the s
rademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assigner's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or egistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all come, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) and unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-
1/29/2026
gnature of assignor);
JEHW-PAUL SCHUMAWN PRESIDENT
arme and Title of signatory assignor is a corporation,
oversion is a corporation,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 05/06/2024